

**Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2022**

**FOR DIRECTION :**

2 S/28/2022  
with  
IA/409/2022  
in  
S/28/2022

) Ms. Madhura Kulkarni I/b. Chitnis and  
) Company, Advocate for plaintiff.  
)  
) Ms. Aishah Shekhani I/b. Jhangiani Narula  
) and Associates, Advocate for defendant nos. 12  
) and 13.  
)  
) Ms. Rozat Akolawala I/b. Bharucha and  
) Partners, Advocate for defendant nos. 14 and  
) 15.  
)  
) Ms. Akriti Shikha I/b. HSA Advocates,  
) Advocate for defendant no. 16.  
)  
) P.C. : Record reveals that defendant nos. 12 and 13  
) have filed Written Statement on record.  
) Hence, subject to compliance of office  
) objections, if any, suit against defendant nos.  
) 12 and 13 is transferred to the list of Long  
) Causes.  
)  
) Record reveals that as per Order dated  
) 07.04.2022 passed by the Hon'ble Court,  
) defendant nos. 2 to 16 have been served with  
) Writ of Summons. Hence, defendant nos. 2 to  
) 11 and 14 to 16 are directed to file written  
) statement till 14.11.2022, failing suit against  
) these defendants will be transferred to the list  
) of Undefended Suits.  
)  
) It further reveals that, as per aforesaid Order,  
) plaintiff was directed to serve defendant no. 1,  
) to which Ld. Advocate for plaintiff seeks time  
) to file Affidavit of Service to that effect. Hence,  
) time is granted accordingly. Stand over to  
) 14.11.2022.

Date : 29.09.2022

**Prothonotary & Senior Master**